

:  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO. 6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2942 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv. for  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv. for  
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order. No cots.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

[ SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2942 of 2004

| STATE OF PUNJAB AND OTHERS

| ... | APPELLANT(S) |

Versus

KULWANT SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that in 2003, the respondent was taken back in service, we are satisfied that at this distance of time, the impugned order should not be interfered with by us in our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

We record and accept the statement of the learned counsel for the respondent that the respondent shall not challenge the legality of the order whereunder he was taken back in service in 2003.

Civil Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 16, 2012.